/ \ O U / \-u Aqua Pennsylvania, Inc. Www.aguaamerica.com

B 762 W. Lancaster Avenue
Bryn Mawr, PA 19010

August 15, 2013

VIA FEDERAL EXPRESS

Rosemary Chiavatla, Sccretary
Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission
Two North Keystone

Commonwealth Keystone Building

400 North Street

Harrisburg, PA 17120

Re:  Tarifl Supplement No. 129 - Bristol Township Water System Acquisition
Docket No. A-2012-2282704

Dear Sccretary Chiavatta:

Enclosed is Tarifl Supplement 129 for the rates to be applied to the recently acquired
Bristol Township Water System acquisition. Please note that the last page has been updated to
reflect the proper page number (17P). It was previously noted as 170 in error as that was used
on the Concord Park acquisition.

I you have any questions regarding this filing, pleasc contact me at (610) 645-4241.

Sincerely,

RECEIVED  ugfon heugpurnch

Meghan Kreszswick
AUG 15 2013 Manager of Rates — PA & NJ

PA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION
SECRETARY'S BUREAU

An Agqua America Company



Supplement No. 129
To
Water-PAP.U.C. No. |

AQUA PENNSYLVANIA, INC.
RATES AND RULESI
GOVERNING THE DISTRIBUTION
OF
WATER
IN PORTIONS OF
ADAMS, BERKS, BRADFCORD, BUCKS, CARBON, CHESTER, CLARION, CLEARFIELD, COLUMBIA,
CRAWFORD, CUMBERLAND, DELAWARE, FOREST, JUNIATA, LACKAWANNA, LAWRENCE,
LEHIGH, LUZERNE, MERCER, MONTGOMERY, MONROE, NORTHHAMPTON,

NORTHUMBERLAND, PIKE, SCHUYLKILL, SUSQUENANNA, SNYDER, VENANGO, WARREN,
WAYNE AND WYOMING COUNTIES

ISSUED: August 9, 2013 Effective: August 1, 2013
by

NICHOLAS DeBENEDICTIS, Chairman

762 Lancaster Avenue

Bryn Mawr, Pennsylvania

NOTICE

THIS SUPPLEMENT ESTABLISHES WATER RATES FOR THE CUSTOMERS OF
THE BRISTOL TOWNSHIP WATER SYSTEM IN
BRISTOL TOWNSHIP, BUCKS COUNTY

RECEIVED

AUG 15 2013

OMMISSION
gLIC UTILITY COM
PA PUSECRETARY‘S BUREAU

(C) Indicates Change



Supplement No. 129

to

Water-PA. P.U.C. No. |

Aqua Pennsylvania, Inc. One Hundred Nincteenth Revised Page No. 1A
Canceling One Hundred Eighteenth Revised Page No. 1A

LIST OF CHANGES MADE BY THIS TARIFF

Changes: This supplement establishes rates, rules and regulations to reflect the acquisition of the water system
assets of the Bristol Township Water System, located in Bristol Township, Bucks County, Pennsylvania.
Closing on the acquisition took place on July 31, 2013, with the effective date of ownership occurring at
12:01AM on August 1, 2013,

This supplement is filed within ten days of closing in compliance with the Order of the Public Utility
Commission entered March 29, 2012 at Dockets Nos, A-2012-2282704.

Issued: August 9, 2013 - 1A- Effective: August 1,2013



Supplement No. 129
to
Water-PA. P.U.C. No. ]

Aqua Pennsylvania, Inc. One Hundred Nineteenth Revised Page No. 2
Canceling One Hundred Eighteenth Revised Page No. 2

Index

Rates and Rules

List of Changes Made by this Tarilt

Index

[ndex

Desceription of Territory Served

Description ol Territory Served

Description of Territory Served

This Page is Being Held for Future Use

Meitered and Unmetered Service-Main Division
Rates for Water Consumed-Main Division

Rates for Water Consumed-Main Division

Fire Service-Main Division

Mutered Fire Service-Main Division

This Page is Being Held for Future Use

Melered Service-Eagle Rock, Fawn Lake, Tanglewood, Thomhurst, Woodledge
Villoge. Western & Pinecrest Divsions

Rates for Water Consumed- Eagle Rock. Fawn Lake, Tanglewood, Thomburst,
Woodledge Village, Westem & Pinecrest Divsions
Fire Service- Eagle Rack, Fawn Lake, Tanglewood, Thomhurst, Woodledge
Village, Westem & Pinecrest Divsions

Metered Service-Bensalem Division

Rates Tor Water Consumed-Bensalem Division
Fire Service-Bensalem Division

Metered Service — Chalfont Division

Rates for Water Consumed — Chalfont Division
Fire Service ~ Chalfont Division

This Page is Being Held lor Future Use

This Page is Being Held for Future Use

This Page is Being Meld for Future Use

This Page'is Being Meld for Future Use

This Page is Being Held for Future Use

This Page is Being Fleld for Future Use

Melered Service - Oakland Beach/Lakeside Acres
Rates for Water Consumed - Oakland Beach/Lakeside Acres
[Fire Service - Qukland Beach/Lakeside Acres
Metered Service — CS Water

Rates for Water Consumed — CS Waler

Fire Service — CS Water

Metered Service — Country Club Gardens

Rutes for Water Consumed - Country Club Gardens
This Page is Being Held for Future Use

This Page is Being Held for Future Use

Metered Serviee — Clarendon Walter

Rales for Water Consumed — Clarendon Water
Metered Service — Kratzerville

Rates for Water Consumed - Kratzerville

Fire Service — Kratzerville

Metered Service — Flonesdale

Rates for Water Consumed — Flonesdale

This Page is Being Held for Future Use

This Page is Being Held for Future Use

This Page is Being Held for Future Use

This Page is Being Held for Fulure Use

(C) Indicates Change

Issued: August 9,2013 -2-

Page
1
1A
2
ZA
3
A
3B
3C
4

4
4A
43
5
SA

6
6A

6B

10
1
1A
12
13
13
13

14
14
15
15

16A
17

17

17A
17A
1713
17C
17D
I7E
17F
}YIG
17H

Supplement Number 129 (C)

One Hundred Seventeenth Revised (C)
One Hundred Seventeenth Revised (C)
One Hundred Two Revised (C)
Thirteenth Revised

Sixth Revised

Twenly First Revised

Twenty-Ninth Revised

Tenth Revised

Tenth Revised

Thirtcenth Revised

Tenth Revised

Eleventh Revised

Tenth Revised

Eighth Revised
Scventh Revised

First Revised
Tenth Revised
Tenth Revised
Eleventh Revised
First Revised
First Revised
First Revised
First Revised
IPirst Revised
First Revised
Tenth Revised
Tenth Revised
[IFirst Revised
Seventh Revised
Seventh Revised
Seventh Revised
Ninth Revised
Ninth Revised
Ninth Revised
Tenth Revised
Tenth Revised
Seventh Revised
Seventh Revised
First Revised
IFirst Revised
First Revised
First Revised
First Revised
Eleventh Revised
Eleventh Revised
Eleventh Revised
First Revised
Elevenih Revised
First Revised

Effective: August 1,2013



Aqua Pennsylvania, [nc.

Supplement No. 129

1o

Water-PA. P.U.C. No. |
One Hundred Four Revised Page No, 2A
Canceling One Hundred Three Revised Page No.2A

Metered Service — Sand Springs

Rates for Water Consumed —~ Sand Springs

This Page is Being Held for Future Use

Rates for Waier Consumed — Mifflin Township

Fire Service — Mifllin Township

Rates for Water Consumed — Beeeh Mountain Lakes
Fire Service — Beech Mountain Lakes

Metered, Availability and Fire Service — Treasure Lake

Rules and Regulations — Treasure Lake

171
171
17J
17K
17K
171.
170
1M
17N

Metered, Availability and Fire Scrvices — Concord Park, Beasalem Township 170

Rates for Water Consumed — Bristol Township
Industrial Standby Rate

Industrial Standby Rate

Industrial Standby Rale

Resale and Electric Generation Standby Rate
Resale and Zlectric Generation Standby Rate
Resale snd Electric Generation Standby Rate
Rider DIS - Demand Based Industrial Service
Rider DRS - Demand Based Resale Service
Rider EGS - Electric Generation Service

Rider OP[ — Off Peak/Interruptible Service
Rider OP1 — OfT Peak/Interruptible Service
State Tax Surcharge / DSIC Applicable to All Rates
Distribution System Improvement Charge
Distribution System Improvement Charge
Distribution System Improvement Charge
Introduction

Classes of General Metered Service & Definitions
Delinitions

Delinitions

Application for Service

Deposits & Bill Payments

Bill Pay

Service Connections

Service Connections

Service Connections

Meters & Meter Locations

Meters & Meter Locations

Muters & Meter Locations

Building Construction Service; Metered Fire Service
Unmetered Fire Service

Unmetered Fire Service

Responsibility for Service: Syslem Inspection and Integrity

Cross-Connection Control

Termination of Service

Water Conscrvation and Drought Emergency
Main Extensions

Main Extensions For Bona Fide Applicants
Main Extensions For Bona Fide Applicants
Main Extensions For Bona Fide Applicants
Main Exieasions For Bona Fide Applicants
Main Extensions and Services by Builder
Main Extensions and Services by Builder
Main Extensions and Services by Builder
Main Extensions and Services by Builder

(C) Indicates Change

[ssued: August 9, 2013 - 2A-

17p
18
18A
188
18C
18D
185
19
19A
193
19C
19D
20
20A
208
20C
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49

Ninth Revised
Ninth Revised
Ninth Revised
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Criging!
Original

Third Revised
Seventh Revised
Second Revised
Sccond Revised
Fifth Revised
Sccond Revised
Third Revised
Second Revised
Second Revised
Second Revised
Second Revised

Forty-Seventh Revised

Third Revised
Third Revised
Third Revised
Fifth Revised
Sixth Reviscd
Eighth Revised
Fifth Revised
Fourth Revised
Fourth Revised
Fourth Revised
Fourth Revised
Fifth Revised
Fifth Revised
Fifth Revised
Lighth Revised
Fifth Revised
Seventh Revised
Third Reviscd
Fourth Revised
Seventh Revised
Seventh Revised
Fifth Revised
Third Revised
Fifth Revised
Fifih Revised
Sixth Revised
Fourth Revised
Fourth Revised
Fifth Revised
Fifth Revised
Third Revised
Fourth Revised

Effective: August 1, 2013

(€)



Supplement No. 129

10
Aqua Pennsylvania, Inc. Water-PA. P.U.C. No. [
Bristol Township Water System Division Original Page No. 17P

SCHEDULE OF BRISTOL TOWNSHIP WATER SYSTEM METERED RATES

Customer Charge — Residential, Commercial, Industrial, and Public Customer Classes:
All Residential (5/8 inch only) (Includes 1* 4,333.33 gallons) £ 24.2433

All other Classes

5/8 x % inch (includes 1% 4,333.33 gallons)
I inch (includes 1% 6,666.66 gallons)

1.25 inch {includes 1* 8,666.66 gallons) 102.3800
1.5 inch (includes 1% 16,666.66 pallons) 143.2500

$ 58.6500
8
3
8
2 inch (includes 1 20,000.00 gallons) $ 217.7866
s
$
$
5

81.3000

3 inch (includes 1* 30,000.00 gallons) 319.4666
4 inch (includes 1% 43,333.33 gallons) 455.0466
6 inch (includes " 80,000.00 gallons) 827.8266
8 inch (includes 1" 133,333.33 gallons) 1,370.0566

Consumption Charge/Classes:
Residentiaf (in exeess of allowance noted) $ 5.59/thousand

All other Classes (in excess of the allowances noted) $ 7.07/thousand

Fire Service

3 inch connection $  39.0933
4 inch connection $  75.0700
6 inch connection $ 117.3000
8 inch connection $ 250.4266
10 inch connection $ 5160300
Conisumption Charge per thousand (applies to all size connections) £ 4.9300

Issued: August 9, 2013 - 1P - Effective: August [,2013



Page 1 of 2

From; (610) 8451128 Origin ID: WAYA - Ship Date: 15AUG13
L:::‘Fsu(cek) e Fed=x. ActWgt 1,018
Aqua America, Ing. Eer | CAD: 10008 133MNET 3430
762 West Lencastar Avenza

! Delvery Addrees Bar Codo
Bryn Mawr, PA 19010

12201 00X0326

SHIP TO: (117) 187.8009 BILL SENDER Rold 151010050 PSW
Rosemary Chiavetta, Secretary Inveice #  11-311
PA Public Utility Commission Doed 1111
400 NORTH ST

Two North Keystone
HARRISBURG, PA 17120

FRI - 16 AUG 3:00P
STANDARD OVERNIGHT

q 7964 7378 1369
: 17120

EN MDTA DT

STAGIQUERIARE

After printing this label: .

1. Usa the 'Print’ button on this page to print your label 1o your laser or inkjet printer.

2. Fold the printed page along the horizontal ling,

3. Place label in shipping pouch and affix it 10 your shipment so that the barcede portion of the label can be read and scanned.

Warning: Usa only the printed original label for shipping. Using a phatocopy of this labe! for shipping purposes Is fraudulent and could result In additional bllling charges. along with
the cancellation of your FedEx account number,

Use of this systam constitutes your agreement to the service conditions in the current FedEx Service Guide, avaitable on fedex.com.FedEx will not be responsible for any claim in
excess of $100 per package, whether the result of loss, damage, delay. non-delivery, misdetivery.or misinformation, unless you declare a higher value, pay 8n additional charge.
document your actual loss and file a timely claim.Limitations feund in tho current FedEx Service Guide apply. Your right to recover from FedEx for any lass, including intrinsic value
of the package, loss of sales, income interest, profi, attorney's {ees, costs, and other forms of damage whether direct, incidentaf,consequential, or special is fimited 1o the greater of
$100 or the authorized dectared value, Recovery cannot exceed actual documented (oss.Maximum for items of extraordinary value is $1.000, e.g. jewelry, precious metals,
negetiable instruments and other items listed in our ServiceGuide. Written claims must be filed within strict time limits, see current FedEx Service Guide.

https://www.fedex.com/shipping/html/en//PrintIFrame.html 8/15/2013



