

Aqua Pennsylvania, Inc. 762 W. Lancaster Avenue Bryn Mawr, PA 19010 www.aquaamerica.com

August 15, 2013

## VIA FEDERAL EXPRESS

Rosemary Chiavatta, Secretary Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission Two North Keystone Commonwealth Keystone Building 400 North Street Harrisburg, PA 17120

Re: Tariff Supplement No. 129 – Bristol Township Water System Acquisition

Docket No. A-2012-2282704

Dear Secretary Chiavatta:

Enclosed is Tariff Supplement 129 for the rates to be applied to the recently acquired Bristol Township Water System acquisition. Please note that the last page has been updated to reflect the proper page number (17P). It was previously noted as 17O in error as that was used on the Concord Park acquisition.

If you have any questions regarding this filing, please contact me at (610) 645-4241.

Sincerely,

RECEIVED

AUG 15 2013

Meghan Kreszswick

Manager of Rates - PA & NJ

PA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION SECRETARY'S BUREAU

Lengurik

## AQUA PENNSYLVANIA, INC.

### **RATES AND RULES**

## GOVERNING THE DISTRIBUTION

OF

#### WATER

### IN PORTIONS OF

ADAMS, BERKS, BRADFORD, BUCKS, CARBON, CHESTER, CLARION, CLEARFIELD, COLUMBIA, CRAWFORD, CUMBERLAND, DELAWARE, FOREST, JUNIATA, LACKAWANNA, LAWRENCE, LEHIGH, LUZERNE, MERCER, MONTGOMERY, MONROE, NORTHHAMPTON, NORTHUMBERLAND, PIKE, SCHUYLKILL, SUSQUEHANNA, SNYDER, VENANGO, WARREN, WAYNE AND WYOMING COUNTIES

ISSUED: August 9, 2013 by NICHOLAS DeBENEDICTIS, Chairman 762 Lancaster Avenue Bryn Mawr, Pennsylvania Effective: August 1, 2013

## **NOTICE**

THIS SUPPLEMENT ESTABLISHES WATER RATES FOR THE CUSTOMERS OF THE BRISTOL TOWNSHIP WATER SYSTEM IN BRISTOL TOWNSHIP, BUCKS COUNTY

RECEIVED

AUG 1 5 2013

PA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION SECRETARY'S BUREAU

Supplement No. 129

to

Water-PA, P.U.C. No. 1

Aqua Pennsylvania, Inc.

One Hundred Nineteenth Revised Page No. 1A

Canceling One Hundred Eighteenth Revised Page No. 1A

## LIST OF CHANGES MADE BY THIS TARIFF

Changes: This supplement establishes rates, rules and regulations to reflect the acquisition of the water system assets of the Bristol Township Water System, located in Bristol Township, Bucks County, Pennsylvania. Closing on the acquisition took place on July 31, 2013, with the effective date of ownership occurring at 12:01AM on August 1, 2013.

This supplement is filed within ten days of closing in compliance with the Order of the Public Utility Commission entered March 29, 2012 at Dockets Nos. A-2012-2282704.

One Hundred Nineteenth Revised Page No. 2 Canceling One Hundred Eighteenth Revised Page No. 2

Canceling One Hundred Eighteenth Revised Page No. 2					
<u>Index</u>	Page				
Rates and Rules	1	Supplement Number 129 (C)			
List of Changes Made by this Tariff	1/	One Hundred Seventeenth Revised (C)			
Index	2	One Hundred Seventeenth Revised (C)			
Index	2Λ	One Hundred Two Revised (C)			
Description of Territory Served	3	Thirteenth Revised			
Description of Territory Served	3A	Sixth Revised			
Description of Territory Served	3B	Twenty First Revised			
This Page is Being Held for Future Use	3C	Twenty-Ninth Revised			
Metered and Unmetered Service-Main Division	4	Tenth Revised			
Rates for Water Consumed-Main Division	4	Tenth Revised			
Rates for Water Consumed-Main Division	4Λ	Thirteenth Revised			
Fire Service-Main Division	4B	Tenth Revised			
Metered Fire Service-Main Division	5	Eleventh Revised			
This Page is Being Held for Future Use	5Λ	Tenth Revised			
Metered Service-Eagle Rock, Fawn Lake, Tanglewood, Thomhurst, Woodledge					
Village, Western & Pinecrest Divsions	6	Eighth Revised			
Rates for Water Consumed- Eagle Rock, Fawn Lake, Tanglewood, Thomhurst,					
Woodledge Village, Western & Pinecrest Divsions	6A	Seventh Revised			
Fire Service- Eagle Rock, Fawn Lake, Tanglewood, Thomhurst, Woodledge					
Village, Western & Pinecrest Divsions	6B	First Revised			
Metered Service-Bensalem Division	7	Tenth Revised			
Rates for Water Consumed-Bensalem Division	7	Tenth Revised			
Fire Service-Bensalem Division	7Λ	Eleventh Revised			
Metered Service - Chalfont Division	8	First Revised			
Rates for Water Consumed – Chalfont Division	8	First Revised			
Fire Service Chalfont Division	8	First Revised			
This Page is Being Held for Future Use	8A	First Revised			
This Page is Being Held for Future Use	9	First Revised			
This Page is Being Held for Future Use	10	First Revised			
This Page is Being Held for Future Use	11	Tenth Revised			
This Page is Being Held for Future Use	HA	Tenth Revised			
This Page is Being Held for Future Use	12	First Revised			
Metered Service - Oakland Beach/Lakeside Acres	13	Seventh Revised			
Rates for Water Consumed - Oakland Beach/Lakeside Acres	13	Seventh Revised			
Fire Service - Oakland Beach/Lakeside Aeres	13	Seventh Revised			
Metered Service - CS Water	14	Ninth Revised .			
Rates for Water Consumed – CS Water	14	Ninth Revised			
Fire Service – CS Water	14	Ninth Revised			
Metered Service - Country Club Gardens	15	Tenth Revised			
Rates for Water Consumed - Country Club Gardens	15	Tenth Revised			
This Page is Being Held for Future Use	16	Seventh Revised			
This Page is Being Held for Future Use	16A	Seventh Revised			
Metered Service – Clarendon Water	17	First Revised			
Rates for Water Consumed – Clarendon Water	17	First Revised			
Metered Service – Kratzerville	17A	First Revised			
Rates for Water Consumed - Kratzerville	17A	First Revised			
Fire Service – Kratzerville	1713	First Revised			
Metered Service – Honesdale	17C	Eleventh Revised			
Rates for Water Consumed – Honesdale	17D	Eleventh Revised			
This Page is Being Held for Future Use	17E	Eleventh Revised			
This Page is Being Held for Future Use	17F	First Revised			
This Page is Being Held for Future Use	17G	Eleventh Revised			
This Page is Being Held for Future Use	17H	First Revised			
G ning					

## (C) Indicates Change

Canceling One	Hundred '	Three Revised Page No.2A	
Metered Service – Sand Springs	171	Ninth Revised	
Rates for Water Consumed – Sand Springs	171	Ninth Revised	
This Page is Being Held for Future Use	17J	Ninth Revised	
Rates for Water Consumed – Mifflin Township	175 17K		
·	17K	Original Original	
Fire Service – Mifflin Township Rates for Water Consumed – Beech Mountain Lakes	17K	Original	
		Original	
Fire Service – Beech Mountain Lakes	17L	Original	
Metered, Availability and Fire Service – Treasure Lake	17M	Original	
Rules and Regulations – Treasure Lake	17N	Original	
Metered, Availability and Fire Services – Concord Park, Bensalem Township	170	Original	(6)
Rates for Water Consumed – Bristol Township	17P	Original	(C)
Industrial Standby Rate	18 18A	Third Revised Seventh Revised	
Industrial Standby Rate			
Industrial Standby Rate	18B	Second Revised	
Resale and Electric Generation Standby Rate	18C	Second Revised	
Resale and Electric Generation Standby Rate	18D	Fifth Revised	
Resale and Electric Generation Standby Rate	18E	Second Revised	
Rider DIS - Demand Based Industrial Service	19	Third Revised	
Rider DRS - Demand Based Resale Service	19A	Second Revised	
Rider EGS - Electric Generation Service	19B	Second Revised	
Rider OPI – Off Peak/Interruptible Service	19C	Second Revised	
Rider OPI – Off Peak/Interruptible Service	19D	Second Revised	
State Tax Surcharge / DSIC Applicable to All Rates	20	Forty-Seventh Revised	
Distribution System Improvement Charge	20/	Third Revised	
Distribution System Improvement Charge	20B	Third Revised	
Distribution System Improvement Charge	20C	Third Revised	
Introduction	21	Fifth Revised	
Classes of General Metered Service & Definitions	22	Sixth Revised	
Definitions	23	Eighth Revised	
Definitions	24	Fifth Revised	
Application for Service	25	Fourth Revised	
Deposits & Bill Payments	26	Fourth Revised	
Bill Pay	27	Fourth Revised	
Service Connections	28	Fourth Revised	
Service Connections	29	Fifth Revised	
Service Connections	30	Fifth Revised	
Meters & Meter Locations	31	Fifth Revised	
Meters & Meter Locations	32	Eighth Revised	
Meters & Meter Locations	33	Fifth Revised	
Building Construction Service; Metered Fire Service	34	Seventh Revised	
Unmetered Fire Service	35	Third Revised	
Unmetered Fire Service	36	Fourth Revised	
Responsibility for Service; System Inspection and Integrity	37	Seventh Revised	
Cross-Connection Control	38	Seventh Revised	
Termination of Service	39	Fifth Revised	
Water Conservation and Drought Emergency	40	Third Revised	
Main Extensions	41	Fifth Revised	
Main Extensions For Bona Fide Applicants	42	Fifth Revised	
Main Extensions For Bona Fide Applicants	43	Sixth Revised	
Main Extensions For Bona Fide Applicants	44 45	Fourth Revised	
Main Extensions For Bona Fide Applicants	45	Fourth Revised	
Main Extensions and Services by Builder	46	Fifth Revised	
Main Extensions and Services by Builder	47	Fifth Revised	
Main Extensions and Services by Builder	48	Third Revised	
Main Extensions and Services by Builder	49	Fourth Revised	

# (C) Indicates Change

Original Page No. 17P

# SCHEDULE OF BRISTOL TOWNSHIP WATER SYSTEM METERED RATES

Customer Charge – Residential, Commercial, Industrial, and Public Customer Classes:

All Residential (5/8 inch only) (Includes 1st 4,333.33 gallons)	\$	24.2433
All other Classes		
5/8 x ¾ inch (includes 1 <sup>st</sup> 4,333.33 gallons)	\$	58.6500
l inch (includes 1 <sup>st</sup> 6,666.66 gallons)	\$	81.3000
1.25 inch (includes 1 <sup>st</sup> 8,666.66 gallons)	\$	102.5800
1.5 inch (includes 1 <sup>st</sup> 16,666.66 gallons)	\$	143.2500
2 inch (includes 1 <sup>st</sup> 20,000.00 gallons)	\$	217.7866
3 inch (includes 1 <sup>st</sup> 30,000.00 gallons)	\$	319.4666
4 inch (includes 1 <sup>st</sup> 43,333.33 gallons)	\$	455.0466
6 inch (includes 1 <sup>st</sup> 80,000.00 gallons)	\$	827.8266
8 inch (includes 1 <sup>st</sup> 133,333.33 gallons)	\$1	,370.0566
Consumption Charge/Classes:		
Residential (in excess of allowance noted)	\$ :	5.59/thousand
All other Classes (in excess of the allowances noted)	\$ '	7.07/thousand
Fire Service		
3 inch connection	\$	39.0933
4 inch connection	\$	75.0700
6 inch connection	\$	117.3000
8 inch connection	\$	250.4266
10 inch connection	\$	516.0300
Consumption Charge per thousand (applies to all size connections)	\$	4.9300

From: (610) 645-1128 Lora Fracek Agua America, Inc. 762 West Lancaster Avenue

Bryn Mawr, PA 19010

Origin ID: WAYA



Ship Date: 15AUG13 ActWgt: 1,0 LB CAD: 100061330/INET3430

Delivery Address Bar Code

**BILL SENDER** 

SHIP TO: (717) 787-8009 Rosemary Chiavetta, Secretary **PA Public Utility Commission 400 NORTH ST** 

Two North Keystone HARRISBURG, PA 17120

Ref# 15-1010-PSC PSW 11-311

Invoice # PO # Dept #

11-311

7964 7378 1369

FRI - 16 AUG 3:00P STANDARD OVERNIGHT

EN MDTA

17120 PA-US **MDT** 



After printing this label:

1. Use the 'Print' button on this page to print your label to your laser or inkjet printer.

. Fold the printed page along the horizontal line.

3. Place label in shipping pouch and affix it to your shipment so that the barcode portion of the label can be read and scanned.

Warning: Use only the printed original label for shipping. Using a photocopy of this label for shipping purposes is fraudulent and could result in additional billing charges, along with the cancellation of your FedEx account number.

the cancellation of your FedEx account number.

Use of this system constitutes your agreement to the service conditions in the current FedEx Service Guide, available on fedex.com.FedEx will not be responsible for any claim in excess of \$100 per package, whether the result of loss, damage, delay, non-delivery, misdelivery, or misinformation, unless you declare a higher value, pay an additional charge, document your actual loss and file a timety claim.Limitations found in the current FedEx Service Guide apply. Your right to recover from FedEx for any loss, including intrinsic value of the package, loss of sales, income interest, profit, attorney's fees, costs, and other forms of damage whether direct, incidental consequential, or special is limited to the greater of \$100 or the authorized declared value, Recovery cannot exceed actual documented loss. Maximum for items of extraordinary value is \$1,000, e.g. jewelry, precious metals. negotiable instruments and other items listed in our ServiceGuide. Written claims must be filed within strict time limits, see current FedEx Service Guide.